

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
3719/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2014
in CWP No. 5368/2014 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh
At Shimla)

H.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LTD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable on 6th April, 2015.
Till then the operation of the Impugned Judgment shall
remain stayed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj

(NEELAM GULATI)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

Date: 2015.02.28
11:55:30 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER