

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7148/2015

H.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LTD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18106/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18107/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18108/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18111/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18105/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22799/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 11/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanaryana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arush Matlotia,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7148/2015

The office report indicates service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 18106/2015

The office report is that the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 18105, 18108 and 22799/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 18107/2015

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. However, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of the sole respondent. He seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 18111/2015

The Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has already filed the vakalatnama. Four weeks time is granted to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 14.10.2015.

(K. ARUL)
Registrar