

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
17441/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/05/2015
in CWP No. 5090/2014 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh
At Shimla)HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD
LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 24/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Nanad Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard alongwith SLP(C) 18105 OF 2015.

Till the next date of hearing, the operation of the
Impugned Judgment and Order dated 12.05.2015 in CWP No.
5090 of 2014 shall remain stayed.

Signature Not Verified

(NEELAM GULATI)

(SAROJ SAINI)

Digitally signed by

Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Date: 2015.09.26

11:39:18 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER