

**granted
to file the counter affidavit.
List again on 14.10.2015."**

SLP (C) NOS. 18105, 18107 AND 18108/2015

It is submitted that Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate has on 17.09.2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent in each matter but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP (C) NO. 18111/2015

It is submitted that counsel appearing for sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP (C) NO. 22799/2015

It is submitted that AD card duly signed has been received from sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 13th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mrs. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.; SCBA.
2. Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv., SCBA
3. Mr. Bharti Tyagi, Advocate. CH NO.232

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR