

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18105/2015

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & OTHERS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT SHARMA Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 18107/2015
SLP(C) No. 18108/2015
SLP(C) No. 18111/2015
SLP(C) No. 22799/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 14/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arush Mailotia,Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan,Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.18105, 18107 & 18108/2015

The sole respondent in each matter shall be at liberty to file
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
the counter affidavit within four weeks.
Date: 2015.10.14
16:24:28 TLT
Reason:

SLP(C) No.18111/2015
Four weeks time as last chance is given to the sole respondent
to file the counter affidavit.
List the matters again on 12.01.2016.

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB