

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4653-4660/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2015 in CWP No. 8214/2014 06/10/2015 in CWP No. 2202/2014 06/10/2015 in CWP No. 8059/2014 06/10/2015 in CWP No. 7010/2013 06/10/2015 in CWP No. 8216/2014 06/10/2015 in CWP No. 2323/2015 06/10/2015 in CWP No. 3774/2015 06/10/2015 in CWP No. 8362/2014 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE ELECTRICITY
BOARD LTD & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned
judgment shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C) No.7148 of 2015.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER