

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 18105, 18107 &
18108/2015
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
Rohit Sharma Etc. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 11.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"SLP(C) No. 18111/2015

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) Nos.18108, 18107 & 18108/2015

In all the matters numbered above, four weeks time as last chance is given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 01.04.2016."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the sole respondent has filed counter affidavit in all the matters.

Service is already complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 31st DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mrs.Pragati Neekhara, Adv., 17-B,
I.P. Estate, IAEA House, New Delhi.
2. Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv., SCBA
3. Mr. Bharti Tyagi, Advocate. CH NO.232

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

