

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7079/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2015
in CWP No. 3652/2015 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh
At Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8786-8787/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief
and Office Report)

Date : 02/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)... CC No. 3983/2016.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER