

Listed on 19.07.2016
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 2
Item No. 63

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 27967 of 2015,
4653-4660 and 6616-6623 of 2016

HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE ELECTRICITY
BOARD LTD & ORS. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) No. 27967 of 2015

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard alongwith SLP (C) 18105 OF 2015.

Till the next date of hearing, the operation of the Impugned Judgment and Order dated 12.05.2015 in CWP No. 5090 of 2014 shall remain stayed."

It is submitted that as directed above, accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 19.10.2015 by registered A.D. post. Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent but he has not filed counter-affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP (C) Nos. 4653-4660 of 2016

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP (C) no. 7148 of 2015. "

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in each SLP. Show cause notice to all the Respondents was issued on

27.02.2016 by registered A.D. Dr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, Advocate has on 17.03.2016 filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole Respondent in SLP (C) no. 4653-4658 of 2016 but has not filed counter-affidavit so far. A.D. card duly signed has been received from sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 4660 of 2016 but no one has entered appearance so far. Nothing has been received from sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 4659 of 2016 so far.

Service is not complete on sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 4659 of 2016 so far.

SLP (C) Nos. 6616-6623 of 2016

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice. The operation of the impugned judgment of the High Court shall remain stayed, in the meanwhile.

Tag with SLP (C) no. 4653-4660 of 2016."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in each SLP. Show cause notice to all the Respondents was issued on 17.03.2016 by registered A.D. Mr. Anil Nag, Advocate has on 28.04.2016 filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole Respondent in SLP (C) No. 6621 of 2016 but has not filed counter-affidavit so far. A.D. Card duly signed has been received from sole Respondent in SLP (C) No. 6620 of 2016 but no one has entered appearance so far. Nothing has been received from sole Respondent in SLP (C) Nos. 6616 to 6619, 6622 and 6623 of 2016 so far.

Service is not complete on sole respondent in SLP (C) Nos. 6616 to 6619, 6622 and 6623 of 2016 so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 18th DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.
Dr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, Adv.
Mr. Anil Nag, Adv .

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR