

LITEM NO.63

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27967/2015
HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED & ORSPetitioner(s)
VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 4653-4660/2016
SLP(C) No. 6616-6623/2016
(with Office Report)

Date : 19/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s) Mr.Chandra Nand Jha,Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva,Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Anil Nag,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27967/2015
The sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit
within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the
matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as
per rules.

â |2

ITEM NO.63

-2-

SC27967/15

SLP(C) No. 4653-4660/2016
Await the return of service of notice already issued to the
sole respondent in SLP(C) No.4659/2016.

SLP(C) No. 6616-6623/2016
Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos. 6616-6619, 6622 and 6623/2016.
List the matters again on 30.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB