

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
8300/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2015
in CWP No. 3561/2015 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh
at Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TANUJ KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 8310/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 8353/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 8359-8363/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 8514/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 8554/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10198/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10285-10286/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 11489/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 19/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Sr. AAG
 Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in all the matters.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned judgment
of the High Court.

Tag with SLP(C)No.7079 of 2016.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER