

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
14940-14943/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2015 in CWP No. 3400/2015 06/10/2015 in CWP No. 7109/2013 06/10/2015 in CWP No. 8674/2013 06/10/2015 in CWP No. 9516/2014 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHWARI DEVI ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 14986/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C)...CC No.15198-15200/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 16/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. Addl. A.G.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in all the SLPs.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned judgment of the High Court, in the meanwhile.

Tag with SLP(C)No.4653-4660/2016.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER