

LISTED ON: 30.08.2016

BEFORE Ld. Registrar

COURT NO: _____

ITEM: _____

**SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 4653-4660 of 2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

**H. P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LTD.
& ANR. ETC. ETC.**

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 19.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"SLP(C) No. 27967/2015

The sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 4653-4660/2016

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.4659/2016.

SLP(C) No. 6616-6623/2016

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos. 6616-6619, 6622 and 6623/2016.

List the matters again on 30.08.2016."

SLP (C) No. 4653-4660 of 2016 :-

It is submitted that counsel appearing for sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 4653-4658 of 2016 has on 23.08.2016 filed counter-affidavit on behalf of sole Respondent in SLP (C) Nos. 4653 and 4657 of 2016 only. No one has entered appearance on behalf of sole Respondent in SLP (C) No. 4660 of 2016 though served. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover has been received in behalf of sole Respondent in SLP (C) No. 4659 of 2016 so far.

Service is not complete on sole Respondent in SLP (C) No. 4659 of 2016 so far.

SLP (C) No. 4653-4660 of 2016 :-

It is submitted that counsel appearing for sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 6621 of 2016 has not filed

counter-affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of sole Respondent in SLP (C) No. 6620 of 2016 though served. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover has been received in behalf of sole Respondent in SLP (C) Nos. 6616-6619 and 6622 and 6623 of 2016 so far.

Service is not complete on sole Respondent in SLP (C) No. 6616-6619 & 6622, 6623 of 2016 of 2016 so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29th DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate
Dr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, Advocate

P3/NK

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR