

ITEM NO.91

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4653-4660/2016
HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LTD & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6616-6623/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 30/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Chandra Nand Jha,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva,Adv.

Mr.Rajul Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr.K.Krishna Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.4653-4660/2016

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps
in respect of the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.4659/2016 within
four weeks.

â- |2

ITEM NO.91

-2-

SC4653-4660/2016

SLP(C) No. 6616-6623/2016

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps
in respect of the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.6616-19/2016, 6622 &
6623/2016 within four weeks.

List the matter again on 07.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB