

Listed On: 15.09.2016
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 2
Item No. 107

SECTION XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 7315-7318/2016

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS. ETC. ...PETITIONERS
Versus
ANUP KUMAR ETC. ETC. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 03.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners for filing the spare copy of the petition whereafter notice shall be issued to all the respondents with utmost dispatch.
List again on 15.9.2016."***

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioner has on 20.08.2016 filed only 2 spare copies of SLP Paper Books and counsel was required to file 2 more spare copies as there are 4 respondents in this matter. Despite this Registry's letter dated 22.08.2016, counsel has not done the needful so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi