

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7315-7318/2016

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUP KUMAR ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the required sets of spare copies for issuance of notice to the unserved respondents, in spite of last chance given. However, Ld.counsel has stated that he will file the spare copies by tomorrow. If the same is filed, Registry shall issue notice. In default whereof, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB