

Listed On: 06.10.2016
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 2
Item No. 83

SECTION XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 19635, 19636, 19637,
19641-19645, 19647, 19648, 19653, 19656-19657 and 19652/2016**

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS. ...PETITIONERS
Versus
TANUJ KUMAR ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Issue notice in all the matters.
There shall be interim stay of the impugned
judgment of the High Court.
Tag with SLP (C) No. 7079 of 2016."***

It is submitted that as directed above show cause notice to all the respondents in all the matters was issued on 01.08.2016 by registered AD.

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP No.	Number of Respondents	Served	Unserved	Remarks
19635/2016	Sole	-	Sole	Nothing has been received. Service is not complete.
19636/2016	Sole	Sole	-	Vakalatnama/Appearance filed but counter affidavit no filed. Service is complete.
19637/2016	Sole	-	Sole	Nothing has been received. Service is not complete.
19641-19645 /2016	6	Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 by Registered AD.	Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 & 6.	Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 & 6.

19647/2016	Sole	-	Sole	Nothing has been received. Service is not complete.
19648/2016	Sole	-	Sole	Nothing has been received. Service is not complete.
19652/2016	Sole	-	Sole	Nothing has been received. Service is not complete.
19653/2016	Sole	Sole	-	Vakalatnama/Appearance filed. Counter Affidavit no filed. Service is not complete.
19656/19657 /2016	2	-	Both	Nothing has been received. Service is not complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 04th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi