

^Item No.75 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 7315-7318/2016  
STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS ETC ETC Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

ANUP KUMAR ETC ETC Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 19636/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19637/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19641-19645/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19647/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19648/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19653/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19656-19657/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19652/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19635/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 18/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanaryana Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Item No.75 2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 19636 and 19653/2016  
Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the sole  
respondent to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four  
weeks, list the matter before the Hon&#39;ble Court.  
SLP(C) Nos. 19635,19637,19647, 19648 and 19652/2016  
Await the return of the service of notice already issued to  
the sole respondent.  
In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of  
notices sent to the respondent under registered cover from the  
postal authorities.  
SLP(C) Nos. 7315-7318/2016  
As per tracking report respondent No.2 has been served but no  
one has entered appearance on his behalf.  
Await the return of the service of notice already issued to  
the respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4  
In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of  
notices sent to the said respondents under registered cover from  
the postal authorities.  
SLP(C) Nos. 19641-19645/2016  
Await the return of the service of notice already issued to  
the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 6.  
In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of  
notices sent to the said respondents under registered cover from  
the postal authorities.

Item No.75 3

SLP(C) Nos. 19656-19657/2016

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to both the respondents.

In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of notices sent to both the respondents under registered cover from the postal authorities.

List again on 4.01.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG