

\$Item No.71 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 4653-4660/2016
HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LTD & ANR. ETC.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR ETC ETC Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6616-6623/2016
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24571/2016
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24574-24576/2016
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24564-24567/2016
Office Report)

Date : 18/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Nand Jha,Adv.

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Item No.71 2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantnu Tanwar,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva,Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Beena Victor,Adv.

Mr. Robin Jacob,Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 4653-4658/2016

The office report is that the sole respondent has already
filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matters shall be
processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 4659-4660/2016

The office report indicates that s ervice of notice is complete
on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his
behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matters shall be processed for
listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 6616-6623/2016

Appearing respondents have failed to file the counter
affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

The Learned Counsel for the petitioners has failed to take
fresh steps for the service of notice to the sole respondent in
SLP(C) No. 6617, 6619, 6622 and 6623/2016 despite opportunities.
Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) Nos. 24574 and 24575/2016

The office report is that the sole respondent has already
filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be

Item No.71 3

processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 24571 and 24576/2016

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to

the sole respondent.

In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of notice sent to the said respondent under registered cover from the postal authorities.

SLP(C) No. 24564-24567/2016

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to all the respondents

In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of notices sent to the respondents under registered cover from the postal authorities.

List again on 4.01.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG