

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7315-7318/2016

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUP KUMAR ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19637/2016

SLP(C) No. 19641-19645/2016

SLP(C) No. 19647/2016

SLP(C) No. 19648/2016

SLP(C) No. 19656-19657/2016

SLP(C) No. 19652/2016

SLP(C) No. 19635/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 04/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr.Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr.D.K.Thakur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In all matters, the served respondents, who have not filed the counter affidavit so far, may file it within four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondents within four weeks.

Mr. D.K.Thakur, Ld.counsel appearing on behalf of Mr.Varinder Kumar Sharma, Ld.counsel has stated that due to change of counsel he intends to file vakalatnama for the petitioner in all the matters. Hence, two weeks time is granted to file the vakalatnama.

List the matter again on 07.02.2017.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

*SB*