

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). No(s).
19637/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
24/04/2014 in WP No. 5010/2011 , WP No. 5197/2011 and WP No.
5954/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

FASQUA INVESTMENT PVT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA IRON AND STEEL CO. LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 17/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel for the Petitioner to cure the defects as pointed
out by the Registry, failing which the special leave
petition shall stand dismissed without further reference
to the Court.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER