

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.6616-6623/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2015 in CWP No. 10011/2013 06/10/2015 in CWP No. 1676/2015 06/10/2015 in CWP No. 1788/2014 06/10/2015 in CWP No. 1846/2015 06/10/2015 in CWP No. 3401/2015 06/10/2015 in CWP No. 3556/2015 06/10/2015 in CWP No. 9132/2014 06/10/2015 in CWP No. 9371/2014 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR ETC. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 30/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. K. Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the office report dated 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2017, failing which, the Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER