

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7079/2016

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7315-7318/2016

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 8786-8787/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13463/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19637/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19648/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13461/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19656-19657/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19635/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 23/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Raunaq Dutt,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 7079 and 19648/2016

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) Nos. 7315-7318/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent No.3 despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) Nos. 19635 and 19637/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the sole respondent despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 19656-19657/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent No.2 despite

opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) Nos. 8786-8787,13461 and 13463/2016

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 7.2.2017 of this Court in respect of the sole respondent.

List again on 3.5.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG