

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
24564-24567/2016

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHWARI DEVI ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24571/2016

SLP(C) No. 28350/2016

SLP(C) No. 28351-28354/2016

SLP(C) No. 28355/2016

SLP(C) No. 29716-29722/2016

SLP(C) No. 28349/2016

SLP(C) No. 29252/2016

Date : 23/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Vikash Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Marwah,Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal,Adv.

Mr. Raunaq Dutt,Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Dhawan,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Dhawan,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 28349, 28350,28351-28354,28355,29716, 29721-29722 and 29252/2016

These matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in them.

SLP(C) Nos. 24564-24567,24571, 29717 to 29720/2016

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 7.2.2017 of this Court in respect of the unserved respondents.

List again on 3.5.2017.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar