

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No.19653/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2015 in RFA No.3944/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH
THROUGH THE LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS SINGH
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that in the light of the order passed by this Court on 21.10.2016 in SLP (C) ...CC No.18998 of 2016 whereby this Court was pleased to dismiss the Special Leave Petition by relying upon the earlier order dated 7th October, 2016 in SLP (C) No.17830 of 2016, this Special Leave Petition is also liable to be dismissed.

Consequently, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER