

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7079/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-10-2015 in CWP No. 3652/2015 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7148/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 18105/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 18106/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 18111/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 18108/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 18107/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 22799/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 27967/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 4653-4660/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 6616-6623/2016 (XIV)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3983/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 7315-7318/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19641-19645/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19635/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 14936/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19648/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19636/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19637/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19653/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 16158-16165/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19652/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 24571/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 24564-24567/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 29262/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 24574-24576/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 467-470/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28355/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28350/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 29716-29722/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28387-28388/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28351-28354/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28349/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 29252/2016 (XIV)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 24179/2016 (XIV)
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 24192/2016 (XIV)
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

SLP(C) No.19647/2016

Date : 14-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, AAG
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, adv.

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Dewan, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR
Ms. Kaveri Vats, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kr. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Nain, adv.
Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Homod, Adv.
Mr. Veeranjanevtilu K.L.N.V., Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Dhawan, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Punya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.

Mr. Srilok Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Karan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Divya Jyoti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pawan Reley, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayan, Adv.

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bajrang Lal Jat, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Yogesh Kumar Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.
Ms. Indira Kanora, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Shobha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kr. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Baldev Singh, adv.
Mr. D.S. Patial, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 16 January, 2019 as part-heard
matters on the top of the Board.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER